

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	AB2	019-255	Version: 1				
Туре:	Special Executive Only Item			Status:	Substitute Request Amended and Ap	Substitute Request Amended and Approved	
File created:	4/22/2019			In control:	Council Planning and Development (	Council Planning and Development Committee	
On agenda:	5/7/2019			Final action	n: 5/7/2019	5/7/2019	
Enactment date:				Enactment	#:		
Title:	Con	Request County Council review and approval of the Public Participation Plan for Whatcom County Comprehensive Plan and Development Regulations (this plan will guide public participation efforts relating to comprehensive plan and development regulation amendments)					
Indexes:	Con	Comprehensive Plan Amendment, Zoning					
Attachments:		1. Staff Memo to Council, 2. Draft Public Participation Plan, 3. 2019.05.07 BP Comments, 4. 2019.05.07 Letter - P66, 5. 2019.05.08 PDS-Ubil - notice, 6. May 7 Substitute Version - Council					
Date	Ver.	Action By			Action	Result	
5/7/2019	1		Planning and ment Committee		RECOMMENDED FOR APPROVAL OF REQUEST WITH PROPOSED AMENDMENT(S)	Pass	
5/7/2019	1	Council			SUBSTITUTE REQUEST AMENDED AND APPROVED	Pass	

Primary Contact Email: maamot@co.whatcom.wa.us

## TITLE FOR AGENDA ITEM:

Request County Council review and approval of the Public Participation Plan for Whatcom County Comprehensive Plan and Development Regulations (this plan will guide public participation efforts relating to comprehensive plan and development regulation amendments)

## **SUMMARY STATEMENT OR LEGAL NOTICE LANGUAGE:**

The Growth Management Act requires counties to develop public participation programs for comprehensive plan and development regulation amendments. A draft Public Participation Plan for Whatcom County Comprehensive Plan and Development Regulation Amendments has been developed for Council review and approval. This plan will guide public participation efforts relating to comprehensive plan and development regulation amendments.